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Fill Ratio = D2
cable / D2

conduit

Ensure the conduit is the proper size for the diameter (D) of the cable to 
be pulled. Use of a cable lubricant can reduce the tension when pulling 
through conduit. 

USE – Water* and Silicone-based products designed for cable pulling

DON'T USE – Detergent and Petroleum based products can eat away at 
cable jacket materials

Pulling in Conduit Recommendation

MHT 
15M Jumper

MHT 
10M Jumper

1 Fiber jumper installation requires the use of a pulling grip. Pulling from the LC end is recommended. DO NOT anchor or 
connect the jumper before routing. Start by protecting the LC connectors with bubble wrap or equivalent. 

2 Install a pulling grip over the protected LC connectors. The end of the grip MUST go past the transition sleeve by a  
minimum of 6 inches. DO NOT exceed 20 lbs of pulling force. 

6”

3 If pulling from the HHC end is required the end of the pulling grip MUST go past the back of the connector by a  
minimum of 6 inches. DO NOT exceed 20 lbs of pulling force. DO NOT anchor or connect the jumper before routing.

D 
conduit

D 
cable

6”

Breakout Variations (continued on page 2)

Technical Publication

FJ-12S809F1B012 Single Mode Fiber 
LC Duplex / HHC 
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DFJ-2S320E

DFJ-2S320

DFJ-2S320J

FJ-1S10U100J

2 Single Mode Fiber 
LC Duplex / HHC 

2 Single Mode Fiber 
Bidi / HHC 

2 Single Mode Fiber 
LC Duplex / HHC 

1 Single Mode Fiber 
BiDi / HHC 

FJ-2S20U1B0J2 Single Mode Fiber 
BiDi / HHC 

2 Single Mode Fiber 
BiDi staggered / HHC

3 Single Mode Fiber 
BiDi / HHC

3 Single Mode Fiber 
BiDi staggered / HHC

FJ-2S20U1H0J

FJ-3S30U1B0J

FJ-3S30U1H0J

FJ-8S8091B00

FJ-6S6091B00

FJ-4S4091B00

8 Single Mode Fiber 
LC Duplex / HHC 

6 Single Mode Fiber 
LC Duplex / HHC 

4 Single Mode Fiber 
LC Duplex / HHC 
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FJ-02NYNQDN2 Single Mode Fiber 
Bidi / HHC 

2 Single Mode Fiber 
Bidi / HHC 

FJ-02NYNSDN


